WHEREAS, on February 20, 2024, the Village entered into an Agreement with SB 

Friedman Development Advisors, LLC to conduct consulting services related to the potential 

expansion of the Illinois Route 83/Plainfield Road Business District, for a total cost of Fourteen 

Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100ths Dollars ($14,225.00); and  

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the Village of Willowbrook have determined that 

it is in the best interest of the Village to approve a First Amendment to the Agreement with SB 

Friedman Development Advisors, LLC for the preparation and finalization of the formal eligibility 

study report for an additional cost to the Village of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100ths 

Dollars ($7,700.00), for a total cost of Twenty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five and 

00/100ths Dollars ($21,925.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the First Amendment to the Agreement 

between SB Friedman Development Advisors, LLC and the Village of Willowbrook, attached